Magnet Switch
HX-13
Magnet Switch
How to Order?
HX -  13
Product code Series NO. Switch Type
D: Two wire without contact switch
N: NPN type
P: PNPtype
R: Two wire reed switch
Wire length
1M:1M
2M:2M
5M:5M
10M:10M
Bore material
Blank: No binding belt
A: Aluminum alloy barrel
(with binding belt)
S: Stainless steel barrel
(with binding belt)
QD8 : QD8 Male connector
QD12: QD12 Male connector
Note:The standard wire length of the quick
connector is 0.15m. Otherwire lengths
cannot be ordered
Bore material B o re  c o d e
Aluminum
alloy
barrel
16 Borel 6 Ф т т
20 В о гв 20 Ф тт
25 Воге25 Ф т т
32 Воге32 Фтгл
40 В о ге 40 Ф тт
Stainless
steel
barrel
06 ВогеО бФ тт
08 В о ге 08 Ф тт
10 Borel 0 Ф т т
12 Воге1 2 Ф т т
16 Borel 6 Ф т т
?0
25 В о ге 25 Ф тт
32 Воге32 Ф т т
4 0 : В о ге 40 Ф тт
Dimension
H X - 1 3 R / H X - 1 3 R - Q D  H X - 1 3 D / H X - 1 3 D - Q D
H X - 1 3 P /H X - 1 3 P - Q D  H X - 1 3 N /  H X - 1 3 N - Q D
Г о  I = S C
^ ~ |7 i1 r -—
Installation
Detailed mounting method
re fer to page 1 .127-1.129
Suitab le fo r cylinder:
RAL/RA/IA /SJ/
SM/EG/NEG/NCM
M8/M12 male wiring diagram
Two wires ( QD ) Two wires ( European wiring EQD ) Three wires ( QD )
1 Brown ( + )  1 Brown ( + ) 1 Brown ( + )
Not use
I _  Blue ( - )
Black o u t
Blue ( - )
Specifications
Type
Connect Diagram
H X -13D
BRN ____
POWER
ВШ  |  _
HX-13N HX-13P
I W